
District Democratic Republican Independent 
American Party

Libertarian 
Party Non-Partisan Other Total

District 1 35,823 19,828 3,470 652 27,375 2,556 89,704
District 2 27,126 7,628 2,222 438 22,346 1,857 61,617
District 3 29,542 17,562 2,960 611 24,127 2,198 77,000
District 4 36,770 10,546 2,684 431 24,432 2,338 77,201
District 5 30,393 30,000 4,345 819 29,043 2,469 97,069
District 6 33,383 26,098 3,909 772 27,019 2,359 93,540
District 7 31,606 15,559 3,230 600 26,358 2,234 79,587
District 8 30,104 27,397 4,013 703 27,386 2,401 92,004
District 9 29,841 21,283 3,556 660 28,088 2,539 85,967

District 10 27,429 14,946 2,986 646 25,981 2,170 74,158
District 11 29,367 23,254 3,760 741 30,228 2,806 90,156
District 12 31,184 25,807 4,201 803 28,972 2,584 93,551
District 13 27,225 17,205 3,416 859 23,389 1,907 74,001
District 14 23,044 41,114 4,495 1,108 23,860 1,787 95,408
District 15 31,305 25,883 3,743 999 24,239 1,969 88,138
District 16 27,965 42,288 4,830 1,252 26,317 1,720 104,372
District 17 18,104 51,520 5,075 1,203 27,769 1,427 105,098
District 18 30,333 32,355 4,339 853 27,089 2,275 97,244
District 19 16,766 42,373 4,579 894 26,159 1,573 92,344
District 20 26,590 44,286 5,200 767 28,571 1,861 107,275
District 21 31,625 16,229 2,829 518 25,066 2,205 78,472

Total 605,525 553,161 79,842 16,329 553,814 45,235 1,853,906

Senate Districts

Office of Nevada Secretary of State Barbara K. Cegavske
Voter Registration Statistics 

11/2/2022
Active Voters by Congressional District



Democratic Republican
Independent 

American 
Party

Non-
Partisan Other Total

Elko 71 68 16 1 250 
Eureka 1 4 0 0 9 

Humboldt 1,323 5,390 440 121 9,852 
Lander 406 2,159 147 28 3,551 

Pershing 525 1,651 135 19 3,196 
Washoe 20,718 31,842 3,757 1,618 78,550 

Total 23,044 41,114 4,495 1,787 95,408 

Carson City 9,957 14,545 1,817 575 37,442 

Storey 643 1,763 179 40 3,546 
Washoe 17,365 25,980 2,834 1,105 63,384 

Total 27,965 42,288 4,830 1,720 104,372 
Churchill 2,115 8,226 705 197 15,546 
Douglas 8,006 20,945 1,761 490 40,493 

Esmeralda 63 361 34 9 624 

Lyon 6,943 19,562 2,320 691 43,017 
Mineral 710 1,185 162 25 3,104 

Nye 267 1,241 93 15 2,314 
Total 18,104 51,520 5,075 1,427 105,098 
Clark 6,528 8,387 1,045 624 23,844 
Elko 3,374 14,472 1,283 346 27,650 

Eureka 69 764 71 10 1,168 
Lincoln 324 1,886 134 31 2,855 

Nye 5,651 14,124 1,759 516 31,598 

White Pine 820 2,740 287 46 5,229 

Total 16,766 42,373 4,579 1,573 92,344 
85,879 177,295 18,979 104,105 6,507 397,222 Total 4,457 

District 19

231 
322 

287 

6 
14 

34 

894 

466 
9,261 

1,302 

26,159 

District 17

161 
442 

12 

531 
27 
30 

1,203 

957 
1,108 

District 16

451 

56 
745 

1,252 

19,658 
23,860 

10,097 

Multi-County Senate District Breakdown

Pursuant to state and federal law there may be a change in the number of registered voters after a statewide general 
election due to required maintenance of the statewide voter registration list.
This report has been generated from Nevada's statewide voter registration database. The transmission of registration information between the 
counties and the statewide database does not take place in real time. As a result, the numbers reflected in this report may not represent 
registration numbers reflected in the county database at the precise moment a report is generated.
"Total Voter Registration" reflects all registered voters in the state that will be eligible to vote by the next federal primary or general 
election. This includes the following voter statuses: active, inactive, and P-17. Not all county databases may have voters in all voter status 
categories.
"Active Voter" status includes any registered voter that is legally entitled to vote. This category includes new registrants who have provided 
all critical eligibility criteria but are missing additional non-critical information from their applications, as well as existing registered voters 
whose records are being updated or changed.
"Inactive Voter" status includes any voter for whom a county has received: 1) a returned residency confirmation mailing without a 
forwarding address within the same county, or 2) information obtained through the United States Postal Service National Change of Address 
(NCOA) database indicating that a voter has moved outside the county. An inactive voter is eligible to vote so long as they have met all other 
legal requirements to vote.
"P-17 Voter" status includes any registered voter who was under 18 years of age at the time his or her voter registration was submitted, but 
will be age 18 years of age or older by the next federal primary or general election and who has met all other legal requirements to vote.

County Name           Libertarian 
Party

District 14

0 
0 
91 
33 
27 

94 
4 

2,487 
778 
839 

865 
15,355 
26,317 
4,142 
8,849 

7,029 
7,853 
248 

145 

12,970 
995 
668 

27,769 


	Voter Registration Statistics 11/2/2022
	Active Voters by Congressional District
	Senate Districts
	Multi-County Senate District Breakdown



