

## Office of Nevada Secretary of State Barbara K. Cegavske Voter Registration Statistics 11/2/2022

## **Active Voters by Congressional District**

## **Senate Districts**

District	Democratic	Republican	Independent Libertarian American Party Party		Non-Partisan	Other	Total					
District 1	35,823	19,828	3,470	652	27,375	2,556	89,704					
District 2	27,126	7,628	2,222	438	22,346	1,857	61,617					
District 3	29,542	17,562	2,960	611	24,127	2,198	77,000					
District 4	36,770	10,546	2,684	431	24,432	2,338	77,201					
District 5	30,393	30,000	4,345	819	29,043	2,469	97,069					
District 6	33,383	26,098	3,909	772	27,019	2,359	93,540					
District 7	31,606	15,559	3,230	600	26,358	2,234	79,587					
District 8	30,104	27,397	4,013	703	27,386	2,401	92,004					
District 9	29,841	21,283	3,556	660	28,088	2,539	85,967					
District 10	27,429	14,946	2,986	646	25,981	2,170	74,158					
District 11	29,367	23,254	3,760	741	30,228	2,806	90,156					
District 12	31,184	25,807	4,201	803	28,972	2,584	93,551					
District 13	27,225	17,205	3,416	859	23,389	1,907	74,001					
District 14	23,044	41,114	4,495	1,108	23,860	1,787	95,408					
District 15	31,305	25,883	3,743	999	24,239	1,969	88,138					
District 16	27,965	42,288	4,830	1,252	26,317	1,720	104,372					
District 17	18,104	51,520	5,075	1,203	27,769	1,427	105,098					
District 18	30,333	32,355	4,339	853	27,089	2,275	97,244					
District 19	16,766	42,373	4,579	894	26,159	1,573	92,344					
District 20	26,590	44,286	5,200	767	28,571	1,861	107,275					
District 21	31,625	16,229	2,829	518	25,066	2,205	78,472					
Total	605,525	553,161	79,842	16,329	553,814	45,235	1,853,906					

**Multi-County Senate District Breakdown** 

Multi-County Senate District Breakdown												
County Name		Democratic	Republican	Independent American Party	Libertarian Party	Non- Partisan	Other	Total				
District 14	Elko	71	68	16	0	94	1	250				
	Eureka	1	4	0	0	4	0	9				
	Humboldt	1,323	5,390	440	91	2,487	121	9,852				
	Lander	406	2,159	147	33	778	28	3,551				
	Pershing	525	1,651	135	27	839	19	3,196				
	Washoe	20,718	31,842	3,757	957	19,658	1,618	78,550				
	Total	23,044	41,114	4,495	1,108	23,860	1,787	95,408				
District 16	Carson City	9,957	14,545	1,817	451	10,097	575	37,442				
	Storey	643	1,763	179	56	865	40	3,546				
	Washoe	17,365	25,980	2,834	745	15,355	1,105	63,384				
	Total	27,965	42,288	4,830	1,252	26,317	1,720	104,372				
District 17	Churchill	2,115	8,226	705	161	4,142	197	15,546				
	Douglas	8,006	20,945	1,761	442	8,849	490	40,493				
	Esmeralda	63	361	34	12	145	9	624				
	Lyon	6,943	19,562	2,320	531	12,970	691	43,017				
	Mineral	710	1,185	162	27	995	25	3,104				
	Nye	267	1,241	93	30	668	15	2,314				
	Total	18,104	51,520	5,075	1,203	27,769	1,427	105,098				
District 19	Clark	6,528	8,387	1,045	231	7,029	624	23,844				
	Elko	3,374	14,472	1,283	322	7,853	346	27,650				
	Eureka	69	764	71	6	248	10	1,168				
	Lincoln	324	1,886	134	14	466	31	2,855				
	Nye	5,651	14,124	1,759	287	9,261	516	31,598				
	White Pine	820	2,740	287	34	1,302	46	5,229				
	Total	16,766	42,373	4,579	894	26,159	1,573	92,344				
Total		85,879	177,295	18,979	4,457	104,105	6,507	397,222				

## Pursuant to state and federal law there may be a change in the number of registered voters after a statewide general election due to required maintenance of the statewide voter registration list.

This report has been generated from Nevada's statewide voter registration database. The transmission of registration information between the counties and the statewide database does not take place in real time. As a result, the numbers reflected in this report may not represent registration numbers reflected in the county database at the precise moment a report is generated.

"Total Voter Registration" reflects all registered voters in the state that will be eligible to vote by the next federal primary or general election. This includes the following voter statuses: active, inactive, and P-17. Not all county databases may have voters in all voter status categories.

"Active Voter" status includes any registered voter that is legally entitled to vote. This category includes new registrants who have provided all critical eligibility criteria but are missing additional non-critical information from their applications, as well as existing registered voters whose records are being updated or changed.

"Inactive Voter" status includes any voter for whom a county has received: 1) a returned residency confirmation mailing without a forwarding address within the same county, or 2) information obtained through the United States Postal Service National Change of Address (NCOA) database indicating that a voter has moved outside the county. An inactive voter is eligible to vote so long as they have met all other legal requirements to vote.

**"P-17 Voter"** status includes any registered voter who was under 18 years of age at the time his or her voter registration was submitted, but will be age 18 years of age or older by the next federal primary or general election and who has met all other legal requirements to vote.